Less: Net financial asset denominated in the entity’s
   functional currency				   (9,092,470)	 -	 (9,092,470)

Currency exposure				   -	 (1,001,891)	 (1,001,891)

								   Ringgit 	 United States
								   Malaysia	 Dollar	 Total

The Company	  			   RM	 RM	 RM
2018

Financial asset
Cash and bank balances				   1,872,136	 379,860	 2,251,996

Financial liability
Amount owing to subsidiaries			   700,000	 7,621,259 	 8,321,259

Net financial asset/(liability)			   1,172,136	 (7,241,399)	 (6,069,263)

Less: Net financial asset denominated in the entity’s
   functional currency				   (1,172,136)	 -	 (1,172,136)

Currency exposure				   -	 (7,241,399)	 (7,241,399)

Notes To The Financial Statements
(cont’d)

120 Frontken Corporation Berhad (651020-T)
ANNUAL REPORT 2019

30.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(a)	F inancial Risk Management Policies (Cont’d)

(i)	F oreign currency risk (Cont’d)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies at
the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

	 The Group	 The Company
						   2019	 2018	 2019	 2018

			   Increase/	 Increase/	 Increase/	 Increase/
			   (Decrease)	 (Decrease)	 (Decrease)	 (Decrease)

						   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

Effects on profit after taxation/equity

Singapore Dollar:
- strengthened by 5%		  (17,363)	 (16,960)	 -	 -
- weakened by 5%		  17,363	 16,960	 -	 -

United States Dollar:
- strengthened by 5%		  2,786,393	 2,591,687	 (50,095)	 (362,070)
- weakened by 5%		  (2,786,393)	 (2,591,687)	 50,095	 362,070

Others*:
- strengthened by 5%		  262	 569	 -	 -
- weakened by 5%		  (262)	 (569)	 -	 -

* Denominated in Euro, Great Britain Pound and Indonesian Rupiah.

(ii)	I nterest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from
long-term borrowings with variable rates. The Group’s policy is to obtain the most favourable interest rates
available and by maintaining a balanced portfolio of mix of fixed and floating rate borrowings.

	 The Group’s fixed deposits with licensed banks and hire purchase payables are carried at amortised cost.